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Date of Senate Review:

September 18, 2013

Voting (highlight one):

On resolutions or recommendations one by one, or
In a single vote
To endorse entire report

Statement of Issue:

Presentation of the Senate Standing Committee and University
Council Slates, as generated by the Senate Committee on
Committees, to be approved by the Senate Executive Committee
(SEC) and the University Senate.

Relevant Policy # & URL:

N/A

Recommendation:

To approve the slates as submitted.

Committee Work:

The Committee on Committees met on May 21, 2013 and May 29,
2013 to review all of the committee volunteers and their
statements. The Committee on Committees had 111 membership
openings to fill on the regular standing committees of the Senate,
and 238 volunteers from the various constituencies on campus.
The committee endeavored to create balanced standing committee
memberships, representing a variety of colleges, disciplines,
constituencies, and gender. The committee selected faculty, staff,
and students volunteers to fill the open positions. The committee
members used the volunteers’ top three choices from their
preference form to place them onto respective committees.
Committee on Committees members were assigned responsibilities
for further recruitment efforts, as needed.

The 2013-2014 Committee on Committees approved the final slate
on June 25, 2013. Following the final placements, the Senate Office
alerted all of the volunteers as to whether they had been placed on




a committee for the 2013-2014 academic year.

The Senate Office and the Chair of the Committee on Committees
worked together to fill vacancies that arose following the meetings
throughout the summer.

Additionally, the Senate Chair-Elect worked with the Provost’s
Office to create a slate of candidates for the University Library
Council. In accordance with the Library Council Bylaws, the slate of
University Library Council appointees was approved by both the
Senate Committee on Committees and the Senior Vice President
and Provost.

The Director of the Senate and the Senate Chair worked with the
Vice President of Research to create the slate of appointees for the
University Research Council.

The Director of the Senate and the Senate Chair worked with the
Vice President of Information Technology (IT) and Chief Information
Officer to create a slate of appointees for the University IT Council.
Because the IT Council has been restructured per the IT Strategic
Plan, the slate was completely populated. Note that one-year-
terms were given to the research faculty member and the exempt
staff member on the council, in order to establish an appropriate
stagger of terms for council members.

Alternatives:

To not approve the slates.

Risks:

There are no associated risks.

Financial Implications:

There are no financial implications.

Further Approvals Required:

Senate Approval, Presidential Approval




9/11/2013

Academic Procedures & Standards (APAS)

Nominated
Linda Coleman Faculty ARHU 2015
Reid Compton Faculty CMNS 2015
Daniel Falvey Faculty CMNS 2015
Johnnieque Love Faculty LIBR 2015
Douglas Roberts Faculty UGST 2014
Margaret Udahogora Faculty AGNR 2015
Amber Ivey Graduate Student PUAF 2014
Sean Luechtefeld Graduate Student ARHU 2014
Fang Cao Undergraduate Student CMNS 2014
Justin Dent Undergraduate Student BSOS 2014
David Lieb Undergraduate Student CMNS 2014

Ex-Officio
Adrian Cornelius Ex-Officio-University Registrar SVPAAP 2014
Donna Hamilton Ex-Officio-Undergraduate Studies Rep UGST 2014
Britt Reynolds Ex-Officio-Director of Undergraduate Admissions SVPAAP 2014
Mark Shayman Ex-Officio-Graduate School Rep ENGR 2014
Juan Uriagereka Ex-Officio-Provost's Rep SVPAAP 2014

Continuing Members

Agisilaos lliadis Faculty ENGR 2014

Richard Klank Faculty ARHU 2014

Nadine Sahyoun Faculty AGNR 2014

Piotr Swistak Faculty BSOS 2014
Chair

Christopher Davis Chair ENGR 2014



Nominated

Joseph Richardson
Cassandra Schmitt
Elizabeth Warner
Kendra Wells

Sri Nivedita
Ramakrishnan

Noah (Hanlun) Song
Eric Barbalace
Daniel Gillespie

Ex-Officio

Joshua Bittinger
Mark Brimhall
Crystal Brown
Barbara Gill
Kerry McCoy
Josh Ratner
Carolyn Trimble
John Zacker

Continuing Members

Mark Stewart
Janie Dubois
Carla Montori
Renee Sicchitano

Chair

Willie Brown

Campus Affairs

Faculty
Faculty
Faculty
Faculty
Graduate Student

Graduate Student
Undergraduate Student
Undergraduate Student

Ex-Officio-GSG Rep

Ex-Officio-Chief Diversity Officer
Ex-Officio-VP University Relations Rep
Ex-Officio-Provost's Rep

Ex-Officio-Chair of Coaches Council
Ex-Officio-SGA Rep

Ex-Officio-VP Administration and Finance Rep
Ex-Officio-VP Student Affairs

Exempt Staff
Faculty

Faculty
Non-Exempt Staff

Chair

BSOS
LIBR

CMNS
AGNR
ENGR

BMGT
BSOS
CMNS

BSOS
SVPAAP
VPUR
SVPAAP
PRES
BSOS
VPAF
VPSA

VPAF
AGNR
LIBR
ARHU

2014
2015
2015
2015
2014

2014
2014
2014

2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014

2014
2014
2014
2014

2014
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Educational Affairs

Nominated
Aristos Christou Faculty ENGR 2014
Robin Dasler Faculty CMNS 2015
Mohammad Hajiaghayi Faculty CMNS 2015
Gabriela Kocerha Faculty EDUC 2015
Hongjie Liu Faculty SPHL 2015
Eric McKenzie Faculty CMNS 2015
Maria Tzortziou Faculty CMNS 2015
Kevin Shipley Graduate Student ENGR 2014
Andrew Adeola Undergraduate Student LTSC 2014
Anu Challa Undergraduate Student ENGR 2014
Ex-Officio
Elizabeth Beise Ex-Officio-Provost's Rep SVPAAP 2014
William Dorland Ex-Officio-Director of Honors Rep UGST 2014
Jeffrey Franke Ex-Officio-Graduate School Rep GRAD 2014
Deborah Hemingway Ex-Officio-GSG Rep CMNS 2014
Marilee Lindemann Ex-Officio-Chair of PCC ARHU 2014
Alison Robinson Ex-Officio-Division of Information Technology Rep IT 2014
Lourdes Salamanca-Riba Ex-Officio-Chair Gen Ed ENGR 2014
Meenu Singh Ex-Officio-SGA Rep ENGR 2014
Ann Smith Ex-Officio-Undergraduate Studies Rep UGST 2014

Continuing Members

Lisa Barnard Exempt Staff BMGT 2014
Kimberly Bethea Exempt Staff VPSA 2014
Patricia Campbell Faculty EDUC 2014
Judith Hallett Faculty ARHU 2014
Brian Nelson Faculty BMGT 2014
Lelyn Saner Faculty VPR 2014
Nedelina Tchangalova Faculty GRAD 2014
Chair

Wolfgang Losert Chair CMNS 2014



9/11/2013

Elections, Representation, & Governance (ERG)

Nominated
Mark Arnold Exempt Staff SVPAAP 2015
Andrew Horbal Faculty LIBR 2015
Alina Twist Faculty VPR 2015
Jianhua Zhu Faculty AGNR 2015
John Bender Graduate Student CMNS 2014
Michael Maness Graduate Student ENGR 2014
Robert Cobb Undergraduate Student ENGR 2014
Rachel Sullivan Undergraduate Student BSOS 2014
Ex-Officio
Pamela Phillips Ex-Officio-Associate VP IRPA SVPAAP 2014
David Rieger Ex-Officio-Director of Human Resources Rep VPAF 2014
Continuing Members
Kenneth Ingram Faculty AGNR 2014
Terrence McCall Faculty UGST 2014
Gregory Miller Faculty ARHU 2014
Tammatha O'Brien Faculty CMNS 2014
Catherine Fisanich Non-Exempt Staff CMNS 2014
Chair
Devin Ellis Chair BSOS 2014



Nominated

Vandaliah Thompson

Elizabeth Wineke
Antonio Alvarez
Leslie Felbain
Nia Fields

David Sartorius
Jazz Lewis
Laura Quijano
Jessica Serna
Janet Adeola
Mokhyun Kim
Anthony Saravia
Nicole Shyong

Ex-Officio

Gloria Bouis

Warren Kelley
Anne Martens

Kumea Shorter-Gooden

Continuing Members

James Bond
Sharon Epps
Janet Tunney
Lauren Grant
Amir Mojtahedi

Chair

Terry Owen

Equity, Diversity, & Inclusion (EDI)

Exempt Staff

Exempt Staff

Faculty

Faculty

Faculty

Faculty

Graduate Student
Graduate Student
Non-Exempt Staff
Undergraduate Student
Undergraduate Student
Undergraduate Student
Undergraduate Student

Ex-Officio-Director of Office of Diversity, Education, &
Compliance

Ex-Officio-Student Affairs Rep
Ex-Officio-Administration & Finance Rep
Ex-Officio-Provost's Rep

Exempt Staff
Faculty

Faculty
Non-Exempt Staff
Non-Exempt Staff

Chair

VPAF
SVPAAP
PRES
ARHU
AGNR
ARHU
PUAF
ARHU
SPHL
SPHL
BSOS
LTSC
CMNS

SVPAAP

VPSA
VPAF
SVPAAP

VPSA
LIBR

BSOS
ARCH
GRAD

LIBR

2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2014
2014
2015
2014
2014
2014
2014

2014

2014
2014
2014

2014
2014
2014
2014
2014

2014
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Nominated

Roberto Celi
Richard Ellis
Katie King
Stephen McDaniel
Debra Neubert
Kelly Cowdery
Kevin McClure
Tatios Kebrab

Ex-Officio

Dale Anderson
Michele Eastman
Juan Uriagereka

Continuing Members

Jill Fosse

Claudia Brugman
Charles Fenster
Patrick McCluskey
Jose Naharro-Calderon
Marc Pound

Chair

Ellin Scholnick

Faculty Affairs

Faculty

Faculty

Faculty

Faculty

Faculty

Graduate Student
Graduate Student
Undergraduate Student

Ex-Officio-Director of Human Resources Rep
Ex-Officio-President's Rep
Ex-Officio-Provost's Rep

Exempt Staff
Faculty
Faculty
Faculty
Faculty
Faculty

Chair

ENGR
CMNS
ARHU
SPHL

EDUC
EDUC
EDUC
BSOS

VPAF
PRES
SVPAAP

LIBR
VPR
CMNS
ENGR
ARHU
CMNS

PRES

2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2014
2014
2014

2014
2014
2014

2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014

2014
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General Education

Nominated
Sabrina Baron Faculty ARHU 2015
David Kirsch Faculty BMGT 2015
Michael Montague-Smith Faculty CMNS 2015
Kasey Moyes Faculty AGNR 2015
Madlen Simon Faculty ARCH 2015
Kathleen Skinker Faculty BSOS 2015
Andrew Williams Graduate Student SPHL 2014
Wiam Attar Undergraduate Student ENGR 2014
Do Lee Undergraduate Student EDUC 2014
Nina Marks Undergraduate Student BSOS 2014

Ex-Officio
William Dorland Ex-Officio-University Honors Rep UGST 2014
Robert Gaines Ex-Officio-Undergraduate Studies Rep UGST 2014
Douglas Roberts Ex-Officio-Associate Dean of General Education UGST 2014
Greig Stewart Ex-Officio-Executive Director of College Park Scholars rep UGST 2014

Continuing Members

Philip Burke Faculty EDUC 2014

Mary Choquette Faculty INFO 2014

Nina Harris Faculty PUAF 2014

Xin He Faculty SPHL 2014

Elise Miller-Hooks Faculty ENGR 2014

Carol Rogers Faculty JOUR 2014
Chair

Lourdes Salamanca-Riba Chair ENGR 2014



9/11/2013

Programs, Curricula, & Courses (PCC)

Nominated
Patricia Cossard Faculty LIBR 2015
Andrew Flannery Faculty CMNS 2014
David Myers Faculty AGNR 2015
Amy Sapkota Faculty SPHL 2015
Andrew Schonebaum Faculty ARHU 2015
William Stuart Faculty BSOS 2015
Luke Johnson Graduate Student CMNS 2014
Talia Berday - Sacks Undergraduate Student ARHU 2014
lowis Zhu Undergraduate Student CMNS 2014

Ex-Officio
Elizabeth Beise Ex-Officio-Provost's Rep SVPAAP 2014
Alexander Chen Ex-Officio-Graduate School Rep ARCH 2014
Robert Gaines Ex-Officio-Undergraduate Studies Rep UGST 2014
Daniel Mack Ex-Officio-Dean of Libraries Rep LIBR 2014

Continuing Members

Albert Calogero Faculty JOUR 2014

Cindy Clement Faculty BSOS 2014

Yasmeen Shah Faculty BSOS 2014

Hugh Turner Faculty BMGT 2014
Chair

Marilee Lindemann Chair ARHU 2014



Staff Affairs

9/11/2013

Vacancies

Non-Exempt Skilled Crafts staff member (Non-Exempt Staff)

Nominated

Jamie Edwards
Taryn Faulkner
Maribeth Kibbey
David Glenn
Judith Gorski

Jo Zimmerman
Denise Best
Angela Machado
Rev Ward
Kumbhel Balde
Amy Kalsi

Ex-Officio

Gloria Blackwell
Willie Brown
Michele DiGuiseppe
Dolores Jackson
Albert Lauer

Julie Parsons

Julie Potter
Maureen Schrimpe
Brooke Supple
Carolyn Trimble
Chuck Wilson
Dana Wimbish

Continuing Members

Sandra Allen

Bobbi Donley

Deborah Grover

Regina King

Cliffornia Royals Howard

Chair

Carolyn Trimble

Exempt Staff

Exempt Staff

Exempt Staff Contingent Il
Faculty

Faculty

Faculty

Non-Exempt Staff
Non-Exempt Staff
Non-Exempt Staff Contingent I
Undergraduate Student
Undergraduate Student

Ex-Officio-VP Administration & Finance Rep
Ex-Officio-CUSS Rep

Ex-Officio-SEC Non-Exempt Staff Rep
Ex-Officio-CUSS Rep

Ex-Officio-CUSS Rep

Ex-Officio-SEC Exempt Staff Rep
Ex-Officio-VP University Relations Rep
Ex-Officio-CUSS Rep

Ex-Officio-VP Student Affairs Rep
Ex-Officio-Director of Human Resources Rep
Ex-Officio-Provost's Rep

Ex-Officio-CUSS Rep

Exempt Staff
Exempt Staff
Exempt Staff
Non-Exempt Staff
Non-Exempt Staff

Chair

LIBR
GRAD
SVPAAP
LIBR
BSOS
SPHL
GRAD
VPSA
VPSA
ARHU
SPHL

VPAF

VPAF
CMNS
CMNS
VPSA
VPUR
VPSA
VPSA
VPAF
EXST
VPAF

CMNS
VPR

ARHU
ENGR
ARHU

VPAF

2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2014
2015
2015
2014
2014
2014

2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014

2014
2014
2014
2014
2014

2014
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Student Affairs

Nominated
David Bigio Faculty ENGR 2015
Gary White Faculty LIBR 2015
Joshua Bittinger Graduate Student BSOS 2014
Kevin Burke Graduate Student EDUC 2014
Stephanie Cramer Graduate Student BMGT 2014
Natalie Monkou Graduate Student PUAF 2014
Andre Joutz Non-Exempt Staff VPAF 2015
Makala Brent Undergraduate Student ARCH 2014
Max Burns Undergraduate Student CMNS 2014
Bret Caples Undergraduate Student LTSC 2014
Rachel Cooper Undergraduate Student BSOS 2014
Natsnet Haileab Undergraduate Student SPHL 2014
Scott Kincaid Undergraduate Student ARHU 2014
Michael Lichtenberg Undergraduate Student BSOS 2014
Michael Ryan Undergraduate Student LTSC 2014
Zeeshan Shafi Undergraduate Student BSOS 2014
Venezia Shiblie Undergraduate Student CMNS 2014

Ex-Officio
Sarah Bauder Ex-Officio-Provost's Rep GRAD 2014
Breanna Davis Ex-Officio-GSG Rep SPHL 2014
Marsha Guenzler-Stevens Ex-Officio-VP Student Affairs Rep VPSA 2014
Mary Hummel Ex-Officio-VP Student Affairs Rep VPSA 2014
Mark Leone Ex-Officio-Graduate School Rep BSOS 2014
Marc Limansky Ex-Officio-Administration and Finance Rep VPAF 2014
Dennis Passarella-George Ex-Officio-Resident Life Rep VPSA 2014
Alyson Stoffer Ex-Officio-University Relations Rep VPUR 2014
Samantha Zwerling Ex-Officio-SGA Rep BSOS 2014

CLontinuing Members
Kevin Anderson Exempt Staff PRES 2014
Linda Moghadam Faculty BSOS 2014

Chair

Nima Farshchi Chair BMGT 2014



9/11/2013

Student Conduct
Vacancies
Member (Graduate Student)
Nominated
Katherine Izsak Faculty BSOS 2015
Kerry Tripp Faculty SPHL 2015
Nicholas Henninger Undergraduate Student BSOS 2014
Jacob Piekarz Undergraduate Student ENGR 2014
Zachary Schmid Undergraduate Student ARHU 2014
Brenna Zhang Undergraduate Student BMGT 2014
Ex-Officio
Andrea Goodwin Ex-Officio-Judiciary Office Rep VPSA 2014
Continuing Members
David Freund Faculty ARHU 2014
Nan Ratner Faculty BSOS 2014
Chair
Jason Speck Chair LIBR 2014



9/11/2013

IT Council

Nominated
Cynthia Hale Exempt Staff SVPAAP 2015
Mary (Jeanne) Parker Exempt Staff VPAF 2014
Erik Blaufuss Faculty CMNS 2014
William Dorland Faculty UGST 2015
Paul Jaeger Faculty INFO 2015
Katie King Faculty ARHU 2015
Jimmy Lin Faculty INFO 2015
Tangere Hoagland Graduate Student ARHU 2014
Kumbhel Balde Undergraduate Student ARHU 2014

Ex-Officio

There are currently no ex-officio members in this group.

Continuing Members

There are currently no continuing members in this group.
Chair

Andrew Baden Chair CMNS 2016



9/11/2013

Library Council

Nominated
Michael Israel Faculty ARHU 2015
Michael Kurtz Faculty INFO 2015
Mark Leone Faculty BSOS 2015
Patrick McCluskey Faculty ENGR 2015
Sarah Penniston-Dorland Faculty CMNS 2015
Michael Honch Graduate Student INFO 2014
Amy Shim Undergraduate Student BMGT 2014
Ex-Officio
Elizabeth Beise Ex-Officio-Provost's Rep SVPAAP 2014
Donald Webster Ex-Officio-Senate Chair-Elect AGNR 2014
Gary White Ex-Officio-Libraries LIBR 2014

Continuing Members

Richard King Faculty ARHU 2014

Marla Mclntosh Faculty AGNR 2014

Terry Owen Faculty LIBR 2014

Mia Smith-Bynum Faculty SPHL 2014

Victor Yakovenko Faculty CMNS 2014
Chair

Ira Chinoy Chair JOUR 2014



Nominated

Maureen Meyer
Michelle Girvan
Marie Howland
Andre Marshall
Thomas Murphy
Liangli Yu

Ravi Ranjan
Jayna Resman
Meenu Singh

Ex-Officio

Michele Eastman
Ken Gertz

Donna Hamilton
Antoinette Lawson
Arthur Popper

Continuing Members

Sandra Gordon-Salant
Bradley Hatfield
Douglas Oard

Jason Rudy

Chair

Jordan Goodman

Research Council

Exempt Staff

Faculty

Faculty

Faculty

Faculty

Faculty

Graduate Student
Graduate Student
Undergraduate Student

Ex-Officio-President's Rep
Ex-Officio-VP Research
Ex-Officio-Undergraduate Studies Rep
Ex-Officio-Director of ORA Rep
Ex-Officio-Graduate School Rep

Faculty
Faculty
Faculty
Faculty

Chair

ENGR
CMNS
ARCH
ENGR
ENGR
AGNR
ENGR
CMNS
ENGR

PRES
VPR
UGST
VPR
CMNS

BSOS
SPHL
INFO

ARHU

CMNS

2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2014
2014
2014

2014
2014
2014
2014
2014

2014
2014
2014
2014

2014
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